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Tampa Palms 
Community Development District 

Development Planning and Financing Group 
15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 175, Tampa, Florida  33647 

Phone:  813-374-9102 
Fax:  813-374-9106 

 
 
November 3, 2017 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Tampa Palms Community 
Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Budget Hearing and 
Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 8, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park 
Recreation Building, 16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida.  The advanced copy of the agenda for this 
meeting is attached. 
 
Enclosed for your reviews are the minutes of the October. 2017 Board Meeting and the documents 
outlined in the table of contents. 
 
Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their 
reports at the meeting.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely,  
 

Bruce StDenis 
 
Bruce St Denis 
District Manager 
 
JD:cs 
 
cc: Maggie Wilson 
 DPFG (Record Copy) 
  
 



Tampa Palms CDD Meeting 
Agenda 

  

 
November 8, 2017, 6:00 p.m. 

Compton Park Recreation Building 
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647 

    
        

1. Welcome & Roll Call 
 

2.  Strategic Planning 
  

3. Board Member Discussion Items 
 

4. Public Comments 
 

5. Approval of the October, 2017 Minutes 
 

6. Approval of District Disbursements 
 

7. Consultant Reports 
Bruce B Downs Update 
Community Appearance 
Tampa Palms Parks 
December Meeting 
NPDES Projects 
2018 Cash Management 
Commercial Property Update 
 

8. Other Matters 
 

9. Public Comments 
 

10. Supervisor comments 
 

11.  Adjourn  



TP CDD          Board Financial Analysis    November 8, 2017 

     

Twelve Months Ending September 30, 2017           Final FY 2016-17 Report 

 

Executive Summary  

FY 2016-17 final financial results were $ 280 K  favorable to budget, with $ 80 K due to delayed projects; 
monies to be spent later and $ 200 K representing earned savings accruing to the General Fund balance. 
As a result the District closed the year with a cash balance of $ 4.2 million, net of liabilities. 
 

We have specific uses for $ 2.6 M of this balance , with $ 1.6 M un-allocated per the below chart. 
 

Budget Variances 
Revenues                Fav $ 29 K 
     Interest on District Cash was $ 22 K favorable due to improved rates 
     Net assessments were favorable by $ 5 K due resident lost discount  
 

Operations 
Normal Operating Expenses        Fav $ 170 K 
    Landscape Maintenance      $ 80 K fav due mostly to activities not required 
    Property Appraiser               $ 26 K fav due to discontinued cost sharing  
    Park Attendants & Patrol    $ 24 K fav due to turnover and resulting rate savings 
    Electricity            $ 16 K fav due to lower LED lighting energy use  
    Tax Collector            $ 16 K fav budget savings sharing with District 
 
Project-Driven Expenses        Fav $ 80 K 
    Delays principally due the Bruce B Downs expansion 
 
Sources, Uses and Allocation of Funds 
                          ( $ 000) 
District Cash  9/30/17              $ 4,231 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
FAQ  From time to time the balance sheet will indicate “prepaid items” and display them as 
an asset of the CDD. What are these items and what makes them an asset? 

Prepaid items refer to payments for good or services that have been paid for by the CDD in advance of the 
period they cover. One way to think of prepaid expenses is as valid costs for the District that have been 
paid but are not yet due. Until they are due, they are technically an asset.  

One example is the FY 2017-18 insurance (property, liability and directors). The insurance payment is 
due and coverage commences 10-1-17 for FY 2017-18 but the check for the amount due was booked 9-
14-17.  For the period 9-14-17 until 10-1-17 that payment constitutes a prepaid item.  

During the year there are many smaller examples, such as the quarterly billing for security/building alarm 
services, which are billed in advance.  

At the end of the fiscal year it is very important that any expense booked for the following fiscal year be 
called out as a pre-paid item. These are accounted for on the balance sheet under the asset portion.  

For the September 2017 financial statements, the balance sheet displays $14,992.92 for prepaid items. 
This is a somewhat higher amount than routinely is displayed during the year because in part insurance 
coverages and the utility bond are due. (The utility bond is a surety bond in lieu of a cash deposit for 
TECO.) 

The prepaid items included on the September financial statements include: 

 

 

 

 

 

An adjusting entry prior to issuing the October 2017 financial statements will be created and these paid 
expenses will no longer appear as pre-paid items. 

 

 

 

 

EEI Security – Monitoring 10/17-12/17 $89.95 

Brown and Brown – Insurance FY 2018 $13,813.00 

Republic Services – Solid Waste pick up 10/1-10/31 $569.97 

Florida Municipal Insurance Trust – 10/1/17-10/1/2018 Utility 
Bond $520.00 



GENERAL

ASSETS:

CASH - Operating Account 76,829$              
PETTY CASH 500 
INVESTMENTS:

Excess Fund Account- Sunshine Bank 4,205,098           
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - 
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA 4,453 
PREPAID ITEMS 14,993 

TOTAL ASSETS 4,301,873$      

LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 39,186$              
ACCRUED EXPENSES 31,987 

FUND BALANCE:

NON-SPENDABLE - 
RESTRICTED - 
UNASSIGNED: 4,230,700           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 4,301,873$      

Balance Sheet
Tampa Palms CDD

September 30, 2017
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FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
REVENUES 
SPECIAL  ASSESSMENTS ON ROLL (Gross) 93.00% 2,569,610$             2,569,610$            2,567,787$        (1,823)$  
INTEREST 10,000 10,000 32,253 (a) 22,253 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  1,200 1,200 3,387 2,187 
DISCOUNT-ASSESSMENTS 4.00% (102,784) (102,784) (96,146) 6,638 
TOTAL REVENUES 2,478,026  2,478,026  2,507,281  29,255   

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE:
PAYROLL - SUPERVISORS COMPENSATION 11,000 11,000 10,200 800 
PAYROLL TAXES  -  FICA 5,810 5,810 6,128 (318) 
PAYROLL TAXES  - Unempl  & W/Comp Ins & Payroll Fee 5,024 5,024 1,900 3,124 
CDD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 59,892 59,892 55,373 4,519 
AUDITING SERVICES 6,057 6,057 5,800 257 
ASSESSMENT ROLL SERVICES 10,050 10,050 10,050 - 
TAX COLLECTOR FEES-ASSMTS 2.0% 51,392 51,392 49,474 1,918 
PROPERTY APRAISER'S FEES-ASSMTS 1.0% 25,696 25,696 - 25,696 
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS - - 5,064 (5,064) 
LEGAL SERVICES 15,000 15,000 7,205 7,795 
MISCELLANEOUS ADMIN.SERVICES ( Admin + Filing fees + Bank fees ) 11,000 11,000 10,224 776 
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE 3,407 3,407 2,818 589 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 204,328  204,328  164,236  40,092   

FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES:
ADMIN ASSISTANT 55,446 55,446 52,097 3,349 
PARK ATTENDANTS 86,305 86,305 69,542 16,763 
PARK PATROL 61,353 61,353 54,202 7,151 
FIELD CONSULTANT 99,000 99,000 101,060             (2,060) 
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 20,000 20,000 8,245 11,755 
TOTAL FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 322,104 322,104  285,146 36,958 

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE 11,127 11,127 10,277 850 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS (TEL & SECURITY) 21,128 21,128 15,858 5,270 
WATER-UTILITY 13,000 13,000 15,090 (2,090) 
REFUSE REMOVAL (SOLID WASTE) 6,159 6,159 5,506 653 
ELECTRICITY 118,000 118,000 102,478             15,522 
STREETLIGHTING EXPENSE (Includes City Portion) - - - - 
STORMWATER FEE 3,500 3,500 3,046 454 
MISCELLANEOUS FIELD SERVICES 13,000 13,000 8,682 4,318 
TOTAL GENERAL OVERHEAD 185,914  185,914  160,938  24,976   

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPING MANAGEMENT FEE 18,000 18,000 18,900 (900) 
LANDSCAPE AND POND MAINTENANCE 942,943 942,943 886,273             56,670 
LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT 75,712 75,712 62,332 13,380 
NPDES PROGRAM 30,149 30,149 19,182 10,967 
TOTAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1,066,804  1,066,804  986,687  80,117   

FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE 88,576 88,576 105,783             (17,207) 
R&M FOUNTAIN 22,895 22,895 16,785 6,110 
FACILITY MAINTENANCE 75,712 75,712 73,673 2,039 
MOTOR FUEL & LUBRICANTS 4,000 4,000 3,774 226 
JANITORIAL/SUPPLIES 1,967 1,967 2,424 (457) 

Tampa Palms CDD

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
FY2017 -  For the period from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

General Fund
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FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE

Tampa Palms CDD

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
FY2017 -  For the period from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

General Fund

PROJECTS :
R&R & DEFERRED MTC 188,100 188,100 191,734             (3,634) 
NPDES / CLEAN WATER 50,000 50,000 33,522 16,478 
SIGNATURE TP 2017 78,526 78,526 29,319 49,207 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 188,100 188,100 172,202             15,898 

TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE & PROJECTS 697,876  697,876  629,217  68,659   

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,477,026  2,477,026  2,226,224  250,802  

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 1,000   1,000  281,057  280,057  

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - - 3,949,643  3,949,643  

FUND BALANCE - ENDING 1,000$     1,000$    4,230,700$      4,229,700$    
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Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance
08/31/2017 EOM BALANCE 326,293.90 160,597.79 292,994.14
09/01/2017 ACH09012017 PAYCHEX 8/14-8/27/17 - P/R 864.75 292,129.39
09/01/2017 6902 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt - September 5,337.94 286,791.45
09/01/2017 6903 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Field Mgmt 8,450.00 278,341.45
09/07/2017 6904 GILL, WAYNE Misc.. Repairs- Amberly 625.00 277,716.45
09/07/2017 6905 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Misc. Repairs 2,668.93 275,047.52
09/07/2017 6906 AT&T Long Distance - August 92.35 274,955.17
09/07/2017 6907 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICES 9/1-9/12 - CDD Cleaning 430.00 274,525.17
09/07/2017 6908 EEI SECURITY Monitoring - 10/17-12/17 89.85 274,435.32
09/07/2017 6909 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Hampton Pk - Sept 202.17 274,233.15
09/07/2017 6910 HELENA NOEL 8/25-9/6 - P/R 108.00 274,125.15
09/07/2017 6911 SEFFNER ROCK & GRAVEL Fill Dirt 276.00 273,849.15
09/07/2017 6912 VERIZON 7/24-8/23 - Phone 106.26 273,742.89
09/07/2017 6913 WESCO TURF, INC VOID 0.00 273,742.89
09/07/2017 6914 XEROX CORPORATION Excess Print Charges 34.73 273,708.16
09/08/2017 ACH20170829 PAYCHEX P/R Fee 51.25 273,656.91
09/08/2017 TAMP PALMS CDD Park Membership 600.00 274,256.91
09/13/2017 6915 CINTAS Mats 120.04 274,136.87
09/13/2017 6916 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Supplies 269.36 273,867.51
09/13/2017 6917 ESD WASTE2WASTER, INC Pump Maint - August 300.00 273,567.51
09/13/2017 6918 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Amberly Pk FIOS 204.54 273,362.97
09/13/2017 6919 IRON MOUNTAIN 9/1-9/30 - Storage 180.00 273,182.97
09/13/2017 6920 LOWE'S Supplies 63.46 273,119.51
09/13/2017 6921 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC Security 2,416.50 270,703.01
09/13/2017 6922 SUWANEE LUMBER, CO., INC Mulch 2,780.05 267,922.96
09/13/2017 6923 TAMPA ELECTRIC Summary Bill - August 8,740.80 259,182.16
09/13/2017 6924 TERMINEX Pest Control 127.00 259,055.16
09/14/2017 6925 BROWN AND BROWN OF FLORIDA, INC Ins. FY 2018 _Property & Liability 13,813.00 245,242.16
09/15/2017 ACH09152017 PAYCHEX P/R Fee 51.25 245,190.91
09/15/2017 15117DD DOROTHY COLLINS 8/28-9/10 - P/R 2,100.45 243,090.46
09/15/2017 ACH09152017 PAYCHEX 8/28-9/10 - P/R 864.75 242,225.71
09/15/2017 6926 TERMINEX VOID 0.00 242,225.71
09/19/2017 6927 GILL, WAYNE Repairs- Hampton Roof & Skylights 2,150.00 240,075.71
09/21/2017 6928 HARDEMAN KEMPTON AND ASSOCIATES, INC Engineering Design Svcs 5,898.38 234,177.33
09/22/2017 6929 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape 119,051.80 115,125.53
09/22/2017 6930 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Misc. Repairs 648.00 114,477.53
09/22/2017 6931 BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Legal Svcs 617.50 113,860.03
09/22/2017 6932 ESD WASTE2WASTER, INC Pump Maint 300.00 113,560.03
09/22/2017 6933 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC Fntn Maint 417.38 113,142.65
09/22/2017 6934 OLM, INC Landscape Insp - September 1,575.00 111,567.65
09/22/2017 6935 STAPLES Supplies 57.39 111,510.26
09/22/2017 6936 TERMINEX Pest Control 57.00 111,453.26
09/22/2017 6937 WEX BANK Fuel - August 466.69 110,986.57
09/22/2017 6938 XEROX CORPORATION Copier Agreement 111.11 110,875.46
09/22/2017 6939 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICES CDD Cleaning 430.00 110,445.46
09/27/2017 6940 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Plants/Trees/Handyman 21,904.00 88,541.46
09/27/2017 6941 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Misc. Repairs 1,280.00 87,261.46
09/27/2017 6942 CINTAS Mats 60.02 87,201.44
09/27/2017 6943 CITY OF TAMPA CENTRAL CASHIERING False Alarm 40.00 87,161.44
09/27/2017 6944 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CDD Phone 519.31 86,642.13
09/27/2017 6945 REDI - ROOTER PLUMBING Plumbing Repairs 218.60 86,423.53
09/27/2017 6946 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC Security 3,507.92 82,915.61
09/27/2017 6947 STAPLES Supplies 58.72 82,856.89
09/27/2017 6948 SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL F FLORIDA Dig Tickets 47.02 82,809.87
09/27/2017 6949 VICTOR STANLEY Liners- Multi 491.00 82,318.87
09/27/2017 6950 REPUBLIC SERVICES 10/1-10/31 - Solid Waste 569.97 81,748.90
09/27/2017 HARDEMAN KEMPTON AND ASSOCIATES, INC Refund for Inv 10155 Overpmt 299.28 82,048.18
09/27/2017 TAMP PALMS CDD Park Membership 300.00 82,348.18
09/28/2017 6951 Florida Municipal Insurance Trust Utility Payment Bond 520.00 81,828.18
09/29/2017 15120 ADISA GIBSON BOS Mtg - 9/13/17 184.70 81,643.48
09/29/2017 15118DD DOROTHY COLLINS 9/11-9/24/17 P/R 2,100.45 79,543.03
09/29/2017 15119 EUGENE R. FIELD BOS Mtg - 9/13/17 184.70 79,358.33
09/29/2017 15122DD James P. Soley BOS Mtg - 9/13/17 184.70 79,173.63
09/29/2017 15121 PATRICIA B. MANEY BOS Mtg - 9/13/17 184.70 78,988.93
09/29/2017 ACH09292017 PAYCHEX 9/11-9/24/17 P/R & BOS Mtg - 9/13/17 1,036.23 77,952.70
09/30/2017 423 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Water Utilities pmt - SB Aug-Sep 2017 1,133.88 76,818.82
09/30/2017 SUNSHINE BANK Interest 10.40 76,829.22
09/30/2017 EOM BALANCE 1,209.68 217,374.60 76,829.22

TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2017
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GENERAL FUND

(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported

Revenues
Operating $1,965,930 $1,965,930

Non Operating
Capital Projects 188,467           188,467           
Renewal & Rel 188,467           188,467           
Signature 2017 78,679             78,679             
NPDES 50,099             50,099             
Interest 32,252.70 32,253             
Misc Rev 3,386.76 3,387 
City Payments- Streetlight -        
Carry Forward Bal *

Total 2,001,569$       505,712$         2,507,281$      

Expenses
Operations 1,799,447$    1,799,447

Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 191,734 191,734
NPDES/EPA 33,522 33,522
Capital Projects 172,202 172,202
TP Signature 2017 29,319 29,319

Total 1,799,447 426,777 2,226,224

Excess Revenue
Vs Expenses 202,122 78,935 $281,058

Page 6 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU SEPTEMBER, 2017

GENERAL FUND

General Fund 9/30/2017 ($000)
Cash 77
Cash Equivalent  (Excess Cash ICS) 4,205
Due From TPOA 4
Prepaid Amounts 15
Total 4,302$              
Less:
        Payables 39 
        Accrued Expenses* 32.0 

Net Cash 9/30/2017 4,231$   
Allocation for: 

Winter Damage 200 
Wind/Hurricane Damage 200 
Palm Pests** 200 
Deferred Projects*** 200 
TP Signature 2017 1,195 

Adjusted Net Cash 2,236$   
Forecast

($ 000) Receipts Expenses Monthly Bal

Oct
CDD Operations 0 201
R&R 0 16
NPDES 0 12
Signature 2017 0 125
Capital Projects 0 0
Total 0 354 1,882$   
Nov
CDD Operations 417 195
R & R 36 10
NPDES 11 4
Signature 2017 90
Capital Projects 37 9
Total 500 308 2,074$   
Dec
CDD Operations 1,834 197
R & R 157 21
NPDES 46 9
Signature 2017 45
Capital Projects 162 25
Total 2,200 297 3,977$   
* Expenses received after 10-1 but applicable to FY 2016-17
**  Palm Treatment and Replacement Identified as Future Liability
*** Projects planned but deferred due to three year construction window and other considerations

2017-18 Fiscal Year

Page 7 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GENERAL FUND

Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %
($000) Collected %  Collected $ Collected % Fav (Unfav)

October

November 17% 469 19% 2.0%

December 91% 2211 90% -1.0%

January 93% 2277 92% -1.0%

February 94.7% 2337 95% -

March 95.0% 2369 96% 1.0%

April 98.0% 2428 98.4% 0.4%

May 98.3% 2439 98.9% 0.6%

June 99.7% 2472 100.2% 0.5%

July 99.7% 2472 100.2% 0.5%

August 99.7% 2472 100.2% 0.5%

September * 99.7% 2472 100.2% .05

Year End
Total Assessed (Net Discount) $2,467

   Page 8 of 13
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12 Months Ending September 30, 2017

Operating Capital Projects ($000)

Sources of Funds
FY 2016-17 Budget $188

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 9/30/2017 172
9/30/2017 Commitments 8
Total Funds Spent & Committed $180

Budget Available as of 9/30/2017 $8

Renewal & Replacement
Sources of Funds

FY 2016-17 Budget $188

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 9/30/2017 192
9/30/2017 Commitments 0
Total Funds Spent & Committed $192

Budget Available as of 9/30/2017 -$4

TP Signature 2017 Projects
Sources of Funds*

FY 2016-17 Budget $79

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 9/30/2017 29
9/30/2017 Commitments* 305
Total Funds Spent & Committed $335

Budget Available as of 9/30/2017 -$256

* Projects approved but not completing until FY 2017-18

Summary-  Project Driven Expenses

Page 9 of 13
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SUMMARY
 FY 2016-17 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Original 
Project

Spent A/O 
September 

30, 2017

Committed To 
Spend

Infrastructure
$868

Irrigation

Landscape
   Dead Tree Removals $39,846
   Tree Pruning (Yardley Way) & Landscape $8,247
   Amberly Turf & Shrub Restore $12,362
   Poinsettia Installation $13,440
   Reserve Restoration $2,530
   Amberly /Coventry Wall $10,325
   Cul de Sac Improvements $13,276
   Entry Refresh- Coventry $2,642
   Fall Mums $14,950

Lighting (Park & Landscape)

Newsletter Support (TPOA) Pd in 2017-18

Sub Total R&R Projects $118,486 $0

  Palm Tree Protection $46,728
  Palms Replacements & Transplant $26,520

Sub Total Restoration Projects $73,248

Total R&R Projects $191,734 $0

Financial Reports Renewal & Replacement

   Hampton Temp Playground Surface Repairs
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Capital Projects 2016-17
 Budget Monitor

As of 9/30/2017

5 Year Current Spent Committed
($000) Model Projects  2016-17 To Spend

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB 
Downs)

Consulting Services 75 - 18 - 

Irrigation 80 - 4 9 

Main Entry Restorations 615 262 7 296

Area 2 Pond 270

Bruce B Downs Improvements 155 - - - 

Sub-Total TP Signature 2017 $1,195 $262 $29 $305

 Capital Projects
Consulting Services 4 

Irrigation Upgrades 150             10 68 0 

Parks              250 150             90 0

Landscape & Lighting 175             90 -              - 

Signs, Infrastructure & Lighting 275             145             10 7 

 Sub-Total Capital Projects 850 $395 $172 $8

* Five Year Model
$1,195
$850K 

Signature TP 2017
Capital Projects

Page 11 of 13
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Capital Projects 
Signature 2017

Through September 30, 2017

Current Spent Committed 
Projects 2016-17 To Spend

Consulting Services [50-75]
        Prelim BB Downs Designs 17,898      

Sub Total 17,898 - 
Irrigation [50-80]
        Area ! & 2  Irrigation & Wiring Adjustments 4,121        9,000          

Sub Total - 4,121 9,000         
Main Entry Restorations [475-615]

Area 1 & 2 Entry Hardscape 120,000    120,000      
